		02-02-1999
FORM PTO- 595 1-31 9 Docke: No 2 37/248	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (	
	ioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	e record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying part Hon Mo Yung	rty(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
<ul> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreeme</li> </ul>	Merger     Change of Name	City: Newport Beach State CA , Jip: 92660-3095 Street Address: same as above
Execution Date: Janua	ary 19, 1999	City:StateZip Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
	or patent number(s): to be assigned	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A Fater: Application No(		B. Patent No(s).: ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
concernin⊴ document Name – <u>Robert C. Lau</u> Liternal A∋dress: LYO 633	should be mailed: enson	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required</li> </ul>
	-	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475
criginal document.		THIS SPACE
	Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp.	1/94)	
	Do not detach recorded with required cover sheet inform	່
	Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks
	Box Assig	inments S
Send comments regard	wing the document and gathering the data ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pater C. 20231, and to the Office of Manageme	to average about 30 minutes per document to be corded, a needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet nt and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2 ent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (06g-0011),
		PATENT

**REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0654** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEFEAS, I, **Hon Mo Yung**, 21 Montage, Irvine, CA 92614, a citizen of Hong Kong hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"). has invented and owns a certain invention entitled

## IMPROVED ERROR RECOVERY METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADPCM

**ENCODED SPEECH** for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed herewith, assigned Serial No. to be assigned; and

WHEFEAS, **CONEXANT SYSTEMS**, INC., a corporation organized and existing ander and by virtue of the laws of the State of **Delaware** and having its principal place of business at **4311 Jamboree Road**, **Newport Beach**, **CA 92660-3095** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said nvention, related applications and patents and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and n any and all countries foreign thereto

NOW, THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said anvention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and celiver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Lyon & Lyon Docket No. 237/248 Conexant Ref. No. 98RSS173

WITNESS my hand at	Costa	Mera, CA,
this <u> </u>	Jan.	, 19 <u>_9</u> . <b>9</b>
		Hon Mo Yung
STAFE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss	

On <u>Ja 19, 1997</u> before me, <u>Mirgas A Suita</u>, personally appeared Hon Mo Yung

)

personally known to me

COUNTY OF \_ORANGE

- OR -

 $\bigwedge$  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



**RECORDED: 01/20/1999** 

Notary Public in and for said County and State